504385731 05/26/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4432427

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATILDA BINGHAM	05/17/2017
RICHARD TESTAR	05/21/2017
CAMILE GIGNOUX	04/27/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REDX PHARMA PLC	
Street Address:	BLOCK 33, MERESIDE, ALDERLEY PARK	
City:	MACCLESFIELD	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SK10 4TG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15509952

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-832-1000

Email: srichards@foleyhoag.com

FOLEY HOAG LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 155 SEAPORT BOULEVARD

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HGX-040.01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R: SANDRA RICHARDS	
SIGNATURE:	/Sandra Richards/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=HGX-04001_Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=HGX-04001_Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=HGX-04001_Executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 042513 FRAME: 0561 504385731

INVENTORS' ASSIGNMENT APPL. No.: 15/509,952 DOCKET No.: HGX-040.01 PAGE 1 OF 3

ASSIGNMENT

We, Matilda Bingham, Richard Testar, and Camille Gignoux, for valuable consideration received from Redx Pharma PLC, having its principal place of business at Block 33, Mereside, Alderley Park, Macclesfield SK10 4TG (United Kingdom), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

REDX PHARMA PLC

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

"FUSED BICYCLIC (HETERO)AROMATIC COMPOUNDS USEFUL FOR THE TREATMENT OF CANCERS"

described in 371 National Stage Application No. 15/509,952, filed on March 9, 2017, in the United States Patent & Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand this 17th day of May , 2017

By: Matilda Bingham

Then personally appeared the above-named Matilda Bingham and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed, before me, this _______, day of _______, 2017.

Witness signature

Witness Name (please print)

Inventors' Assignment Appl., No.: 15/509,952 Docket No.: HGX-940,01	Page 2 or 3
WITNESS my hand this 21 day of 10	, 2017.
	By: Totalis
	Richard Testar
Then personally appeared the above-named Richard instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this	Testar and acknowledged the foregoing day of, 2017
	Witness signature

PATENT REEL: 042513 FRAME: 0563

PAGE 2 OF 3

Witness Name (please print)

INVENTORS' ASSIGNMENT APPL. NO.: 15/509,952 DOCKET NO.: HGX-040.01

RECORDED: 05/26/2017

PAGE 3 OF 3

WITNESS my hand this <u>24 k</u> da	By: Camille Gignoux
Then personally appeared the above-ninstrument to be her free act and deed 2017.	od Camille Gignoux and acknowledged the foregoing fore me, this 27th day of April.
	Witness signature O. OShick
	Witness Name (please print)

PATENT REEL: 042513 FRAME: 0564